The NATO Codification System: Improving Data Quality
through ISO Standards 22745 and 8000
ABSTRACT
NATO Allied Committee 135, which manages the NATO Codification System, is putting a major
emphasis on quality data through the development and implementation of ISO standards 22745
and 8000.  ISO 22745 is a standard for the representation of master data.  ISO 8000 is a standard
for measuring and certifying data quality.  This presentation will focus on implementation of
these standards within industry, in particular projects that have occurred within the past year.

55
Overview of the
NATO Codification System
The NATO Codification System
6
Why the NCS Was Created
In The Days of WWII
DLA NSN 1
ONE ITEM OF SUPPLY
SINGLE MANAGER
DLA
NATO
NSN 1
Army Marine Corps Navy Air Force
NSN 8NSN 6
NSN 7
SINGLE NSN
Each military service
uses their own logistics
“language”
NSN 2 NSN 3 NSN 4
NSN ?
Potential for:
- Multiple NSNs, based on service and weapon system
- Multiple buying activities
- Multiple corporate contracts
- Loss of Interoperability/Asset Visibility
NSN 5
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
14
77
2009
2002
1999
1994
1991
1978
1974
1966
1956
1954
1952
1949
1945
e-Commerce
NCS History
eOTD / ISO
BASELOG
WWII
US/UK/CA
CLASSIFICATION
NATO
STANAG 3150
STANAG 3151
DLSC
CD-ROM
NCB CODE
PFP
PACS
DESERT
STORM
PL152 SUPPLY CLASSIFICATION
PL436 CODIFICATION SYSTEM
88
What Is The Purpose Of NATO Codification?
• To establish a common supply language
throughout all logistic operations
• To enable interoperability
• To optimize resource management by
minimizing duplication in inventories
Cataloging = Codification
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
15
99
What Is Codified?
• Generally, military items which are repetitively
used, stocked, stored, issued, ordered and
procured
• National rules vary in establishing the exact
criteria and range of coverage of items
• Some nations limit national codification to
defense equipment items, other include
selected civil items
1010
Language Independence
• NATO codification facilitates
communication by overcoming the
language barrier:
– All participants use the same ‘language of supply’
– All aspects of the item identification and description
can be stored and exchanged in an encoded format
• NATO codification provides a common
language for national and NATO Logistics
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
16
11
Help, I need NSN
4920-00-987-8835
Peaks saabuma varsti
(I expect this item soon)
Nie mam w zasobach
tego NSN-a (I do not
have this NSN in stock)
Bulgarian
Estonian
English
Polish
Malay
Saya ada NSN di
dalam simpanan.
(I have the NSN in my
inventory)
How Many Languages Are Spoken Here?
Az ochakvam tazi nomenulatura skozo
(I don’t have your NSN but can order it)
12
Help, I need NSN
4920-00-987-8835
Peaks saabuma varsti
(I expect this item soon)
Nie mam w zasobach
tego NSN-a (I do not
have this NSN in stock)
Bulgarian
Estonian
English
Polish
Malay
Saya ada NSN di
dalam simpanan.
(I have the NSN in my
inventory)
How Many Languages Are Spoken Here?
Az ochakvam tazi nomenulatura skozo
(I don’t have your NSN but can order it)

user registrations
2222
NATO Codification System Map
NATO countries
Sponsored countries
Nonparticipating countries
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
22
2323
Aims and Objectives
• DLIS and AC/135 undertook the partnership with
ISO and other standards organizations for the
following reasons:
– To automate the codification process
– To improve the quality and availability of data
– To help align the NCS with international
standards
– To increase cooperation with industry
24
Industry’s Interest
• Develop a common language for naming and
describing products and services for industry
Adopt Government’s Best Practices
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
23
2525
• ISO 22745 is a standard for master data based on the
NATO Codification System (NCS) but designed for
industry and incorporating a modern data architecture
• ISO 8000 is a standard for measuring and certifying
data quality
• ISO 22745 and 8000 are managed by ISO Technical
Committee 184/Subcommittee 4 (Industrial Data)
International StandardsInternational Standards
26
Organization Identifier
Code Space Identifier (CSI)
Concept Code
0161 1- nn nnnnnn-# # 1
ISO/IEC 6523
Registration Authority Identifier (RAI)
Object Identifier Version
Identifier
International Code Designator (ICD) value
Separator Character
ISO/IEC 11179-5
Separator Character
Separator Character
ISO 22745-13
defines syntax and requirements
for concept identifiersdefines requirements for identification of organization identification schemes
defines requirements for
international registration
data identifier (IRDI)
ISO 22745 Concept Identifier
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
24
27
• 01 - Class
V machine bolt
V self-aligning plain bearing
• 02 - Property
V thread series designator
V thread diameter
• 03 - Feature
V flange
V inner liner
V outer ring
V second hole
• 04 - Representation
V string
V decimal measure
V rational measure
• 05 - Unit of Measure
V degree
V radian
V kilogram
V newton per square millimeter
V bolt
• 06 - Qualifier of Measure
V nominal
V minimum
V maximum
• 07 - Controlled Property Value
V Monday
V Tuesday
V iron
• 08 - Currency
V US Dollar
V Euro
Examples of ISO 22745 Concept
Types
28
eOTD Architecture – ISO 22745
H6+MRD
Dictionary
eOTD-xml
ISO 22745-10

search and buy
NATO
Codification:
numerous
benefits
Acquisition, design,
manufacturing
2015: A New World
Suppliers
2020: A New World
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
38
55
2015: A New World
� The ultimate goal has been met: to provide a
standard means of describing product data through
the life cycle of a product – a shared resource for all
2020: A New World
Smart Step Codification Phase 3
AC/135 have commissioned a Phase III of the SSC project
Phase I – Proved that STEP files could be used to generate
codification records.
Phase II – Used SSC and ISO’s 22745 & 8000 to create 100 Item of
Supply Concepts for ROSOMAK.
Phase III – Will look to continue this work and develop true IT based
automated data exchanges between Defence and Industry.  A
detailed Cost Benefits Analysis will also be produced.
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
39
The Task
To take a medium sized platform with mature enough data to be codified
which is stored in an electronic Product Data Management (PDM System).
Using ISO 8000 exchange methods, create a fully codified platform direct
from the PDM.
Return a copy of that data to the supplier in ISO 22745 format including
the NSN as a completed field.
The successful completion of the project will result in demonstrable
improvements in quality and time in the completion of a codification task
and provide information on potential whole life cost savings
TERRIER is a new generation Combat
Engineering Vehicle (CEV)
• Used for Early entry
• Used for Combat support
• Used for Post conflict roles
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
40
TERRIER® Capability
• TERRIER Uses next generation Drive by Wire
electronics
• Key points from TERRIER specification:
– 2 man crew
– 31.5 tonnes
– 700hp engine
– 70kph top speed
– 5 tonne clamshell bucket
TERRIER® Capability
• Key points from TERRIER specification:
– 2.5 tonne excavator arm
– Thermal Imaging and low light cameras
– Capable of being remotely controlled
– 10 tonne integrated winch system
– General Purpose Machine Gun
– Scatterable Mine Clearance Device
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
41
Counter Mobility / Survivability
High capacity bucket – 2.8 m3
Excavator arm – 0.4 m3
Infantry and vehicle protective positions
Deployed Force Infrastructure
Host Nation Infrastructure
The tale of the tape
BETTER - Current NATO Average for the creation of Type 1 records is
approximately 16%.
Smart Step Codification Type 1 Creation = 60%
FASTER – UK NCB Average for the allocation of an NSN on receipt of the
Source Data = approximately 50 minutes.
Smart Step Codification = 10 Minutes
The Fourth MIT Information Quality Industry Symposium, July 14-16, 2010
42
So what does that mean in financial terms to the supplier?
389 Items for codification so far
129 Items screened out which is 33%
BAES will put forward approximately 2000 items for Terrier by project end.
That is a cost of approximately £44,000 in hard charging for codification
33% of £44,000 is £14,520 which would be the estimated savings on
codification costs.
BAES Don’t have a classification system
So what does that mean in financial terms to the supplier?
TERRIER had 129 Items Screened out as already existing in ISIS which UK NCB